STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051

Phone: (860 §27-2935 Fax: (860} 827-2550
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/cse

April 25,2012

TO: Parties and Intervenors

FROM: Linda Roberts, Executive Director E‘«,Kﬁ\‘; ﬁf:/}

RE: DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for

a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the
Connecticut portion of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the
municipalities of Lebanon, Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton,
Brooklyn, Pomftret, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists
of (a) new overhead 345-kV electric transmission lines and associated facilities
extending between CL&P’s Card Street Substation in the Town of Lebanon,
Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of Killingly, and the
Connecticut/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (b) related
additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Notice is hereby given that the transcripts of the public hearings on April 18, 2012 (Lebanon)
and April 19, 2012 (Brooklyn) were received at the office of the Connecticut Siting Council on
April 24, 2012.

LR/CMW/laf

¢:  Council Members
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Squecs, New Britain, CT 0405]
Phose: (860) H27-2935 Pux: (360) §27.2850
L-Mail: siting.council@el oy
wnclgoriese

April 25, 2012

Susan C. Coutu, Town Clerk
Lebanon Town Hall

579 Exeter Road

Lebanon, CT 0624%

RE:  DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Powcer Company applicatien for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Intersiate Reliability Project that traverses the municipalities of Lebanen,
Celumbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, ITampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnum, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (a) new overhead 345-KV electric
{ransmizssion lines and associated facilities extending between CL&P"s Card Street
Substation fn the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rihode Island border in the Town of Thompsen; and (b)
related additions at CL&P’s exigting Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation,

Dear Ms. Coutw:

Pursuant to Geneeal Statntes § 16-500{5), * A copy of the transcripl of testimony at the heaving
shall be filed at an appropriate public office, as delermined by the Council, in each county in
which the facility or any part thereof is to be located.”

The Ceuncil has determined that the Town Clerk's Office in the Lebanon Town Hall is an
apprapriate public office for filing a cupy of the transeript in New London County.

Enclosed plense find the transcripts on the subject docket dated Aprii 18, 2012 and April 19,
2012,

Yours very truly,

\,Lﬂ.d('.l_) &k‘.&mb@

Linda Roberts
Exeeutive Dircetor

LR/ACMWiTat
¢. Parties & Intervenors

Enclasure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Syuare, New Britain, CT B&DS1
Thone: {860) §27-2935 PFax: (3060] 827-29350
E-Muil: sitlng. conneil@et gov
.ol g viose

April 25,2012

Susan §. Cyr, Town Clerk
Caventry Town Office Building
1712 Main Sireet

Covenity, CT 06238

RE: DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticul Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Eovirvnmentz Compatibility and Public Need for the Conmecticut portion
of the Interstate Relinbility Project that traverses he municipalities of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hamptan, Brooklyn, Pomitet, Killingly,
Puinam, Thompsen, add Windham, which consists of (a) new overhead 345-kV electric
transmission lines and agsoclated facilities extending between CL&P's Cerd Street
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Commecticut/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (b)
reluted additions at CL&P’3 existing Card Street Substation, Lake Rozd Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Cyr:
Pursuant to General Statutos § 16-500(b), A copy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Counel, in each county in

which the facility or any part thersof is to be located.”

The Couneil has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office In the Coventry Town Hall is an
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the transcript in Tolland County,

Tinclosed ptease find the transcripts on the subject docket dated April 18, 202 and April 19,
2012,

Yours very truly,
L Peionta

Linda Raberts
Ixecutive Director

LR/CMWiaf

o: Parties & [ntervenors

Enclasure {2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Sguace, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: {60} 3272935 Fux; (N6l ¥27-2950
H-Moil: sitlng.eorcil@cngor
W, ct.gnvicse

April 25, 2012

Robin M. Kenefick, Town Clerk

Town of Columbia, Yeomans Hall

323 Jonathan Trumbull Highway, Route 87
Cotumbis, CT 06237

RE: DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Cortificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that fraverses the mumicipalities of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Iampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of () new overhead 345KV clectric
iransm lzsion lines and assoctated facilitics extending between CL&¥Y"s Card Street
Substation in the Town of Lebancn, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rhode Isiand border in the Lown of Thompson; and (%)
related additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingty Substation.

Dear Ms, Kenefick:

Pursuant to (General Statutes § 16-500(b), “ A copy of the transeript of testimeny at the hearlng
shall be filed at an appropriate public cffice, as determined by the Counedl, in each county in
which the facilily or any part thereot'is to b lacated ™

The Council has delermined that the Town Clesk’s Cfftee in the Columbia Town Hall is an
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the teavseript {1 Tolland County.

Enclosed please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated April 18, 2012 and April 19,
2012,

Yonrg very traly,

Vindion 12onss
Linda Roberts
Execmtive Director
LRACMW/laf

or  Parties & Intervenors

Enelosurs (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Tea Frasklin Squsre, New Britain, CT B6051
Phuae: (8601 827-2933 Fax: (360) B27-2850
£-Moil: ancti@et. gov

LEovieye

April 25,2012

Mary Stanton, Town Clerk
Mansfield Town Hall
4 So. Engleville Road
Mansfisld, CT 06268

RE: DOCKET NQ. 424 - 'The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibilily and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Profect (hat traverses the municipalities of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomiret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (a) new overhead 3451V electric
trensmission lines und associated facilities extending between CL&P’s Card Street
Substation In the Town of Lebanon, Take Road Switching Station in the ‘Town of
Killingly, and the Contecticut/Rhoda Tsland border in the Tewn of Thompson; and (b}
related additions at CL&P’s exisiing Card Strest Substation, Lake Rond Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Slanton:
Tursuant {0 General Statutes § [6-50a(b), A copy of the transeript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in cach ecunty in

which the facility or any part thersof is to be located.”

The Council has deternrined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Mamnsfeld Town Hall is an
appropriate public affica for filing a copy of the transcript in Tolland County.

Enclosed please find the transcripts on the subject docket dated April 18, 2012 and April 19,
2012,

Yours very gml),’
\Lm@iﬁw{k&m@

Linda Roberts
Excoutive Diractor

LR/CMWlaf
o Partles & [ntervenars

Enclosurs (2}
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT $ITING COUNCIL

Ten Franklin Squire, New Britain, CT 06051
Phowe: (B60) B27-2055 Fux: [F60} EXT-2850
E-Malt: siling.council@et.gov
WEW.Chgue b

April 25,2012

Cathy Wilson, Town Cletk
Chaplin Town Hall

Route 198, 495 Phoenixville Road
Chaplin, CT 06235-0286

RE:  DOCKXT NO. 424 - The Conneclicut Light & Power Cotnpany application for a
Cerlificate of Envitoumental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that iraverses tho municipalilics of Lebanor,
Calumbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Kiflingly,
Putnam, Thampsen, and Windham, which consists of (2) new overhead 345-KV clectric
transmission lines and assoeiated facilitios extending between CL&P's Card Strect
Substation in the Town of Lebaton, Talke Road Switehing Statton in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rhodo Island border in ths Towa of Thompson; and (b)
rolated edditions at CL&P™s existing Card Street Substation, T.ake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation,

Dear Ms. Witson:

Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(b), * A copy of the transeript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriale public office, as determined by the Council, in ach county in
which the fasility or any parl thereof is to be located ™

The Couneil has delermined that (he Town Clerk’s Cffice in the Chaplin Town Hell is an
appropriate public office for {Tling a copy of the transcript in Windkam County.

Enclosed please Tind the transctipts on the subject docket dated April 18, 2012 ind April 19,
2012,

Yours very truly,

| e Q‘cbmi;)

Linda Roberts
Executive Director

LR/CMW/iaf
c:  Parties & Intervencrs

Enclosure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Tea Franklin Square, New Britpin, CT 0605(
Phone: (B60) 827-2935 Frx: (H60) #27-2050
E-Mail: siting.comteil@eepoy
www.er.govieae

April 25, 2012

Leona A. Mainville, Tewn Clerk
Brocklyn Town Hall

A Wolf Den Road, P.0O. Box 356
Bracklyn, CT' 06234-0356

RO:  DOCKET NQ. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application far a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Conneeticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the municipalities of Lebanan,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (g) new overhead 345-KY electric
transmission lines and associsted facilities extending between CL&P’s Card Street
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Staticn in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rhede Istand border in the "Fown of Thompson; and (b)
related edditions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

BDear Ms. Mainviile:
Pursiant to General Statules § 16-500{b), “ A copy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing )
shall ba filed at an appropriate publie office, as deternined by the Counell, in each county in

which the Facility or any part thereof is 1o be located ™

The Council has detormined that the Town Clork’s Office In the Broaldyn Town Hall is an
apprapriato public office for filing & copy of the transeript In Windham Coutty,

Enelosed please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated Aptll 18, 2012 and April 19,
2012,

Yours very tuly,
.LLM m,-:r?@m\,-un

Linda Roberts
Tixecutive Director

TRICMW taf’
¢ Parties & Intervenors

Enclosure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Sguare, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: {R60) §27-2035 Fux: (360) 827-2950

E-Mail: siting.couneil@et.gov
W GLeoricse

April 23, 2012

Leslie 3, Wertam, Town Clerk
Hmnpton Town Office Building
164 Main Street, P.O. Box 143
Hampton, CT 062470143 .

RE:  DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Pawer Campany application fora
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Coanectisut portion
of the Interstate Reliablity Project that traverses the munieipalitics of Lebanon,
Cotumbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Bampton, Brooklyn, Pomtiet, Kiflingly,
Puinam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of {a) new overhend 345-kV electric
trausmission lines and associated facilities extending between CL&Ps Card Street
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching $tation in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompsan; and (h)
related additions at CL&P's existing Card Strest Substation, Lake Road Switching
Statfon, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Wertam:

Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(b), “ A copy of the transeript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriale public office, s determined by tho Council, in each county in
which the facility or any part thereof is to bo located.”

The Council has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Hampton Town Hall s an
appropriate public office for filing 2 copy of the transeript in Windham County.

Tinclosed please find the transeripts on the subject docker dated Aprll 18, 2012 and April 19,
2mz2,

Yours very truly,

; WV :
U.'\Ldﬁ_) okoenio
Linda Roberts
Executive Director
LRICMW/laf
c:  Parties & Intervenors

Enclosure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Squarc, Nuw Britain, €T 06051
Fhona: (B60) §27-2935 Faxd (8641] 427-2450
£-Muil: siting.conneil@et.gey

. www.lgoviese

April 25, 2012

Cheryl A. Grist, Town Clerk
Pomfret Town Hall

5 Haven Road

Pomfret Cenler, CT 06259

RE: DOCKET NC. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Bavironmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the municipalities of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompsen, and Windham, which consists of (a) new overhead 345-kV electric
transimission lines and associated facilities extending between CL&I’s Card Street
Substation i the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticet/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (b}
telated addiffons at CL&P's existing Card Stieet Subslation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Drear Ms. Gtist:
Pursuant to Jeneral Stalutes § 16-500{b), = A copy of the transcript of testhmony at the hetring,
shall be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Coencil, in each county in

which the fecility or any part thersof is to be located.”

The Council has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Pomfret Town Hall 38 an
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the transcript in Windham County.

Enclosed please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated April 18, 2012 and April 19,
2012,

Yours very tmly,
A B b
L faz ik

Linda Roberts
Exeoutive Director

LRACMWlaf
o Parties & latervenors

Enclosure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, Kew Britain, CT 06031
Phune: (360) B27-2835 Fux: (360) 827.7950
E-Mail: siting.counvilgicl.gov
WWEL L LOVIERE

April 25, 2012

Elizeheth M. Wilson Tawn Clerk |
Killingly Tawn Halt

172 Malin Street, P.O. Box 6000
Killingly, CT 06238-6000

RE:  DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company appication for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibifity and Public Need for tho Comnecticul pottion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the municipalities of Lebanon,
Colutnbia, Coventry, Mansficld, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyr, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompsou, and Windham, which consists of () new overhead 345-KV electric
transinission lines and associated facilities extending between CL&P’s Card Sirgel
Snbstation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, aud the Conneeticut/Rhode Iskmd berder in the Town of Thompson; and (b)
related additions at CL&P's cxisting Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms, Wilsen:
Pursuant to General Statutes § [6-300(b), © A copy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing
shall be Gled al an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in each county in

which the Eacility or any part thereof is to be located ™

The Council has determined that the Fown Clerk’s Office in the Kiflingly Town Hall is an
appropriale publiv offfce for filing a copy of the transeript in Windham Counly.

Enelosed please find the transcripls on the subject docket dated April 18, 2012 and April 19,
2012,

Yours very truly,
Ui s

Linda Roberts
Executive Director

LR/CMW/laf
c:  Parties & [ntervenors

Enclosure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, Mew Aritain, CT 06051
Flhone: [560) 827-2935 Faxy (360} 827-2050
T-Muil: siting.councilaiet gav
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April 25,2012

Ieffrey C. Barske, Town Clerk
Thompzon Town (Mice Building
813 Riverside Drive, P.O, Box 899
No. Grosvener Dale, CT 06255-089%

RT:  DOCKET NO. 424 - The Conneolicut Iight & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut pottion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the municipalities of Lebanen,
Columbhia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Beaoklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consfsts of (2) new overhead 345-kV electric
transmission lines and gssociated facilities extending between CT.&Ps Card Strest
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station iz the Town of
Killingty, and the Connecticut/Rhode Tsland border in the Town of Thompson; and (b}
related additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, T.ake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Mr. Barske:
Vursuant to General Statutes § 16-5tlo(b), * A copy of the transoript of testimony at the hearing
shall bo filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in each connty in

which the Tacilily or any part thereof is to be located.”

The Councdl has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Thompson Towm Hall is an
appropriate public office for filing & copy of the transcript in Windbam County,

Enclosed please find the tramseripts on the subject docket dated Aprl 18, 2012 and April 19,
2012.

Youes vety truly,
i L.
Wi oo
Linda Roberts
Executive Direclar
LR/CMW/af

e: Parties & Intervenors

Enelosure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklis Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (£60) §27-2935 Fau: (B60) B27-2950
F-ball: siting.counci et gov
wiw.chgotiese

April 25, 2012

Sara J. Seney, Town Clerk
Putnam Town Hall

126 Church Street
Pulnam, CT 06260

RE:  DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the municipalitics of T.ebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomiret, Killingly,
Puinam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (2) new overhead 345-kV clectric
transmission lines and associated facilities extending between CL&P’x Card Sircet
Substation In the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Kiliingly, and {he Connecticut/Rhede Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (k)

" related additions at CL&P's existing Card Strest Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Kilkingly Substation.

TDcar Ms. Seney:
Pursuant to General Statates § 16-500{b), “ A copy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in each county in

which the facility or any part thereof i3 to bo located.”

‘The Council has determined that the Town Clerl’s Office in the Putnam Town Hall is an
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the transeript in Windham Counly.

Enclosed please find the trauscripts on the subject docket dated April 18, 2042 and April 19,
2012,

Yours very truly,
Luicice Hoiepd

Tinda Reberts
Txeculive Direclor

T.R/CMWAal
c: Parties & Tntervenors

Fnclosure (2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square. New Rrilain, OT 8405
Phore: (3603 $27-2935 Fax: (260} K27-2940
E-Muil: slling counaili@et. ot
Www.ct.gavicas

April 25,2012

Patricia P. Spruance, Town Cletk
Windham Town Bujlding

979 Main Street, P.0), Box 94
Willimantic, CT 06226-0094

RE:  DOCKET NQ, 424 - The Coennecticut Light & Powsr Company application fora
Certiflcate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Commecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the munieipalities of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mans[Teld, Chaplin, 1fampton, Brooklyn, Potire!, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (&) new overhead 345KV electric
tr ission lincs and associated facilities extending between CL&P*s Card Street
Substatien in the Tawsn of Lebanon, Luke Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Cannecticut/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (b)
related additions at CL&Fs existing Curd Street Substation, I.zke Road Swilching
Station, and Kitlingly Substation.

Deur Ms. Spruance:

Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(b), “ A copy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing
shall he tiled at an appropriate public office, as detertnined by the Council, In each county in
which the fasility or any part thereof is to be located.”

The Couneil has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office In the Windham Town Llall is an
apprepriate public olfive for filing a copy of the transeript In Windbam County.

Tinclosed please find (he transcripts on the subject docket dated April 18, 2012 and April 19,
20)2,

Yours very truly,
Uiclgsdonts

Linda Roberts
Exeeutive Director

LRACMWA T
¢ Parties & Tnicrvenors

Enclasure (2)
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Date:

April 20, 2012

SERVICE LIST

Docket No. 424
' Page |

LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS

Status Granted

Document
Service

Status Holder
(name, addiress & phone number)

Representative
{name, address & phone number)

Applicant

4 U.S. Mail

X] U.S.Mail

D U.S. Mail

The Connecticut Light & Power Co.
P.O. Box 270
Hartford, CT 06141-0270

Robert E. Carberry, Project Manager
NEEWS Siting and Permitting
Northeast Utilities Service Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 665-6774

(860) 665-6717 fax
carbere(@nu.com

Jane P. Seidi, Senior Counsel
Northeast Utilities Service Company
P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

(860) 665-5051

(860) 665-5504 fax

seidljip@nu.com

Anthony M. Fitzgerald, Esq.
Carmody & Torrance LLP
195 Church Street

P.O. Box 1950

New Haven, CT 06509-1950
(203) 777-5501

(203) 784-3199 fax
afitzeeraldi@carmodylaw.com

Party
(granted
02/16/12)

E-Mail

NRG Energy, Inc., NRG Power
Marketing, Inc., Connecticut Jet
Power LLC, Devon Power LLC,
Middletown Power LLC, Montville
Power LLC, Norwalk Power LLC,
and Meriden Gas Turbines, LLC
(collective, NRG)

Andrew W. Lord, Esaq.
Murtha Cullina T.IP
CityPlace I, 29™ Floor
185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3469
(860) 240-6000
alord@murthalaw.com

Elizabeth Quirk-Hendry
General Counsel, Northeast Region
NRG Energy, Inc.

| 211 Camegie Center

Princeton, NJ 08540-6213
Elizabeth.Quirk-
Hendry@nrgenergy.com

SDOCKETSH24\SorviceList labelsld 2481 docx




Date: April 20, 2012 Docket No. 424

Page 2
LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS
SERVICE LIST
Document Status Holder Representative
Status Granted Service (name, address & phone number) {name, address & phone number)
E-Mail NRG continued... Judith E. Lagano

NRG Energy, Inc.
Manresa Island Avenue
South Norwalk, CT 06854
Judith.Lagano@nrgenergy.com
Raymond G. Long
NRG Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 1001
1866 River Road
Middletown, CT 06457
Ray.Long(nreenergy.com
Jonathan Gordon
NRG Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 1001
1866 River Road
Middletown, CT 06457
Jonathan.Gerdoni@nreenergy.com
Peter Fuller
NRG Energy, Inc.
270 Cherry Street
Bridgewater, MA 02324
Peter.Fuller@@nreenersy.com

" Party’ .S, Mail Victor Civie

(granted 160 Beech Mt. Road

02/16/12) Mansfield, CT 06250

(860) 456-2022

SADOCKET w24 ServiceLisl_labelsid 2481, docx




Date:  April 20, 2012

Docket No. 424
Page 3

LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS

SERVICE LIST

Document

Status Granted Service

Status Holder
{name, address & phone number)

Representative
(name, address & phone number)

Party U.S. Mail

{granted
03/01/12)

U.S. Mail

E- Mail

EquiPower Resources Corp., Lake
Road Generating Company LP, and
Milford Power Company LLP
(collectively, EquiPower)

Donna Poresky

Senior Vice President and General
Counsel

EquiPower Resources Corp.

100 Constitution Plaza, 10™ Floor
Hartford, CT 06103

{860) 656-0814
DPoreskyi(@egpwr.com

Jim Ginnetti

EquiPower Resources Corp.

100 Constitution Plaza, 10" Floor
Hartford, CT 06103

jEinnettifiegpwr.com

David W. Bogan, Esq.
Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.
Robingon & Cole LLP
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103
(860) 275-8200
(860)275-8299 — fax
dboganire.com
kbaldwinf@rc.com

Party 4 E-Mail

(granted
03/15/12)

B U.S. Mail

The United Tlluminating Company
(Y

Bruce L. McDermott, Esq.
UIL. Holdings Corporation
157 Church Strect

P.O. Box 1564

New Haven, CT 06506-0901
(203) 499-2422

(203) 499-3664

Bruce medermoti@uinet.com

John J. Prete

The United Illuminating Company

157 Church Street

New Haven, C1 06506-0901
(203) 499-3701

(230) 499-3728 — fax
niregulatory(@uinet.com
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Date:  April 20, 2012 Docket No. 424
Page 4
Document Status Holder Representative
Status Granted Service (name, address & phore number) (name, address & phone number)
Party U.S. Mail Richard Civie
(granted 43 Main Street
04/12/12) East Haven, CT 06512
(203) 795-3604
Kecasey3@hotmail.com
Party U.S. Mail Edward Hill Bullard
{granted 42 Shuba Lane
04/12/12) Chaplin, CT 06235
(860) 455-0003
Hbull3%@hetmail.com
Party X U.S. Mail The Office of Consumer Counsel Elin Swanson Katz
(if granted ' Consumer Counsel
04/26/12) Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051
Blin.katz{@ct.cov
Victoria Hackett
Staff Attormey 111
Office of Consumer Counsel
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051
Victoriz.hacketi(@ct.oov
Party X U.S. Mail Richard Cheney and the Eric Knapp. Esq.
(if granted Highland Ridge Golf Range, LL.C Branse, Willis & Knapp. LLC
04/26/12) (Highland Ridge) 148 Eastern Boulevard, Siute 301

Glastonbury, CT 06033
(860) 659-3735

(860) 659-9368 fax
elknappi@bransewillis.com
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